1	213865-1 : n : 04/28/2021 : LSA-KF / jmb
2	
3	ALBRITTON SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT TO HB309
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	On page 5, lines 33, 37, and 39, delete "1,258,782"
9	in all places and insert in lieu thereof "1,358,782"
10	
11	On page 5, after line 35, insert the following:
12	Of the above appropriation, \$100,000 shall be
13	expended for software, systems, support and public hearings
14	addressing the 2020 Reapportionment process.
15	
16	On page 6, lines 6, 13, and 16, delete "1,711,485"
17	in all places and insert in lieu thereof "1,611,485" in all
18	places
19	
20	On page 6, line 8, delete "\$500,000" and insert in
21	lieu thereof "\$400,000"
22	
23	On page 8, line 39, delete "336,397" in both places
24	and insert in lieu thereof "450,000" in both places
25	

1	On page 9, lines 5 and 23, delete "153,712,573" in
2	both places and insert in lieu thereof "153,826,176" in both
3	places
4	
5	On page 9, line 23, delete "196,075,444" and insert
6	in lieu thereof "196,189,047"
7	
8	On page 29, line 19, delete "11,429,625" and
9	"91,429,737" and insert in lieu thereof "12,718,375" and
10	<b>"</b> 92 <b>,</b> 718 <b>,</b> 487"
11	
12	On page 30, line 36, delete "\$356,250" and insert in
13	lieu thereof "\$450,000"
14	
15	On page 31, line 17, delete "\$1,000,000" and insert
16	in lieu thereof "\$2,000,000"
17	
18	On page 31, line 20, delete "\$30,000" and insert in
19	lieu thereof "\$150,000"
20	
21	On page 31, line 22, after "Security" delete the
22	semicolon and insert:
23	and storm shelters; \$75,000 shall be expended for
24	the City of Elba for city building repairs;

25

1	On page 32, lines 3 and 26, delete "21,561,296" in
2	both places and insert in lieu thereof "22,850,046" in both
3	places
4	
5	On page 32, line 26, delete "349,390,969" and insert
6	in lieu thereof "350,679,719"
7	
8	On page 40, line 33, and page 41, lines 34 and 44
9	delete "12,362,933" and insert in lieu thereof "12,662,933"
10	
11	On page 40, line 40, delete "\$200,000" and inset in
12	lieu thereof "\$500,000"
13	
14	On page 40, line 33 and on page 41, line 44, delete
15	"30,517,789" and insert in lieu thereof "30,817,789"
16	
17	On page 52, lines 2 and 7, and on page 53, line 26,
18	delete "3,544,993" in all places and insert in lieu thereof
19	"3,543,583" in all places
20	
21	On page 52, line 2, delete "7,014,965" and insert in
22	lieu thereof "7,013,555"
23	
24	On page 52, line 21, delete "100,000" and insert in
25	lieu thereof "50,000"

26

1	On page 53, line 13, delete "50,000" and insert in
2	lieu thereof "68,590"
3	
4	On page 53, after line 17, insert the following:
5	Eufaula Heritage Association 30,000
6	
7	On page 53, line 26, delete "12,003,501" and insert
8	in lieu thereof "12,002,091"
9	
10	On page 66, line 34, after the period insert the
11	following:
12	It is the intent of the Legislature that Medicaid
13	funds be used in a manner to reimburse medical providers in a
14	uniform rate for like services without regard to the
15	geographical location in which the service is provided.
16	
17	On page 93, line 17, delete "5,604,437" and
18	"27,604,437" and insert in lieu thereof "5,804,437" and
19	"27,804,437"
20	
21	On page 94, line 13, delete "\$50,000" and insert in
22	lieu thereof "\$75,000"
23	
24	On page 94, line 19, delete "\$200,000" and insert in
25	lieu thereof "\$300,000"

26

1	On page 94, line 23, after the semicolon insert the
2	following:
3	\$75,000 shall be expended for the Magic City
4	Classic;
5	
6	On page 94, line 32, delete "\$75,000" and insert in
7	lieu thereof "\$100,000"
8	
9	On page 94, line 33, delete "Legion Field," and
10	insert in lieu thereof:
11	Birmingham Legion,
12	
13	On page 94, line 37, after "Association" insert the
14	following:
15	, Birmingham Legion, Motor Sports Hall of Fame,
16	
17	On page 95, lines 2 and 9, delete "5,604,437" in
18	both places and insert in lieu thereof "5,804,437" in both
19	places
20	
21	On page 95, line 9, delete "27,604,437" and insert
22	in lieu thereof "27,804,437"
23	
24	On page 114, line 11, delete "\$128,865,697" and
25	insert in lieu thereof "\$128,215,697"